United States are entitled to leave of absence from their respective duties without loss of 
pay for such time as they are performing service in the uniformed services as defined in 
Section 5903.01 of the Ohio Revised Code for up to twenty-two (22) eight (8) hour 
workdays or not to exceed one hundred seventy-six (176) hours in any one calendar year. 
The employee is required to submit to the Employer an order or statement from the 
appropriate military commander as evidence of such duty. There is no requirement that 
the service be in one continuous period of time.